
400 S. Eagle Street
Naperville, IL 60540City of Naperville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0073

Status:Type: BID, RFP, RFQ, COOP, SOLE
SOURCE, OPTION YEAR

Passed

File created: In control:1/14/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/15/2022 2/15/2022

Title: Approve the award of Change Order #1 to Contract 21-221, Relay Upgrade Engineering, to
SynchroGrid Limited, LLC for an additional one year

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council2/15/2022 1

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approve the award of Change Order #1 to Contract 21-221, Relay Upgrade Engineering, to
SynchroGrid Limited, LLC for an additional one year

DEPARTMENT: Electric Utility

SUBMITTED BY: Brian Groth, Director

BACKGROUND:
The City Council awarded Contract 21-221 to SynchroGrid Limited on September 7, 2021 with an
anticipated completion date of December 31, 2021 noted in the RFP document. The purpose of this
contract is to work with a qualified and experienced consultant to perform the design work associated
with Electric Utility transmission relay upgrades.

DISCUSSION:
This change order is requested to amend the project schedule to extend the anticipated contract
completion date to December 31, 2022.

During contract negotiations, staff and the vendor both acknowledged that the proposed project
schedule was too aggressive and verbally agreed to a modified project schedule with an anticipated
completion date of December 31, 2022. However, the original proposed schedule was inadvertently
included within the final agreement.

The contract requires a formal extension to reflect the correct anticipated completion date of
December 31, 2022. An amendment to the contract will be prepared to reflect this change.

Work is well underway on this project and construction is expected to begin soon.

City of Naperville Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-0073, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:
This request is to extend time only, therefore there is no fiscal impact.

City of Naperville Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

